Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
General process flow measurement / Batching and Mixing / Feed
stocks and transfers / Custody transfer / Allocation metering
RHE 28
Field and Wall Mount Multifunction
Mass Flow Transmitter
MJ Systems, LLC
Authorized Rheonik Representatives

1.5 | JAN 23 | Page 12/16
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
RHE 28 Part Number Code
Construction Type
E1 Standard IP65/NEMA 4 (-20 to +60° C), 2* M16 glands, 2* M20 x 1.5 blind cover
E2 Endurance IP66/NEMA 4 (-40 to +60° C), 2* M16 glands, 2* M20 x 1.5 blind cover
Supply Voltage
D1 12 to 24 VDC (+/- 10%)
A1 100 to 240 VAC (48 to 62 Hz)
U1 12 to 24 VDC (+/- 10%) and/or 100 to 240 VAC (48 to 62 Hz)
Software Function Package
SO Standard OP system - mass flow, normalized density / volume
DO Enhanced OP system - mass flow, measured density / volume - requires RHM density calib.
AF Enhanced OP system plus Assurance Factor® Function (AF)
GV Enhanced OP system plus AF and API std. Vol. and Net Oil  (add CH for all  functions)
CT Enhanced OP system as GV plus hardware lock switch function
I/O Configuration
S1 Standard One - 1*4/20mA (a/p), 2*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
S2 Standard Two - 2*4/20mA (a/p), 2*Pulse/Freq, 2*DO, 2*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
SH HART - as Standard Two plus HART
CH Premium - as Standard Two plus HART and analogue input
Hazardous Area Certifications (details see page 15)
NN Without - RHM and RHE in ordinary locations
AS ATEX/IECEx approval Ex II (1)G [Ex ia Ga] IIC - RHE in ordinary locations
AB ATEX/IECEx Ex II 3(1)G Ex nA [ia Ga] IIB T4 Gc - RHE in zone 2 (excl. H2, acetylene)
A2 ATEX/IECEx Ex II 3(1)G Ex nA [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc - RHE in zone 2 (incl. H2, acetylene)
CS cCSAus Class I, Associated Equipment [Ex ia Ga] - RHE in ordinary locations
CB cCSAus Class I, Div. 2, Groups C,D - RHE in division 2 (excl. H2, acetylene)
C2 cCSAus Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,D - RHE in division 2 (incl. H2, acetylene)
Performance Certification
NN Without
MH OIML R137 approval incl. special labell ing and docu. - requires hardware lock switch
R9 OIML R139 approval incl. special labell ing and docu. - requires hardware lock switch
Options for RHE28
NNN Without
NNH Hardware lock switch function
RHE28 - - -
1.5 | JAN 23 | Page 13/16
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Options and Accessories
Part Number Description
ARHE-C4 Standard sensor cable, halogen free, -50 to +105°C, 9 wires - not for RHE16
ARHE-C6 Steel armoured sensor cable, halogen free, -50 to +105°C, 9 wires - not for RHE16
ARHE-P3 3m pre-assembled C4 cable (cable ends ready for connection terminals) - not for RHE16
ARHE-P0 10m pre-assembled C4 cable (cable ends ready for connection terminals) - not for RHE16
ARHE-SO USB flash drive with PC software RHEComFree, operation manual, calibration certificate(s), csv
configuration file(s). One USB drive per order is sufficient. For RHE16/2X/4X
ARHE-PW DIN Rail Power Supply Module 85 to 250 V to 24 VDC / 15 W (Non Ex) for RHE16/26/27/42
ARHE-MO Modbus RS485 terminals to PC USB Converter for RHE16/2X/4X
ARHE-PR PC Software RHEComPRO license key (upgrade for two years are included)
ARHE-PP PC Software RHEComPRO+ license key (upgrade for two years are included)